The AH4 Hydramotors are three-position push-type, self-con-
tained, electrohydraulic linear actuators featuring an electronic
controller for accurate positioning. The low-fire position is factory
set at the stroke midpoint, but can be field adjustable to any
position up to 100% of stroke.
When power is applied, the actuator shaft travels to the low-fire
position. After an external switch completes the low-fire
controller circuit, the shaft continues on to the high-fire setting.

JI 3000606
Gas Safety Shut-off Valves
Ordering Information:
Important: Order by Catalog Number and add suffix
number for desired optional  feature.
e.g. AH4D112A2
CSA Certified to:
1) Automatic Gas Valves Z21.21 (6.5), File 109157
and 113070.
2) Automatic Gas Safety Shutoff Valves C/I (3.9),
File 113070.
File # MP932, Vol. 17, Sec. 3;
Safety Valves
Electrical Characteristics
Voltage
Amperes
Inrush Opening Holding
120V 5.6 1.85 0.11
240V 2.8 0.92 0.05
8.41 R2
Optional Features:
(add appropriate suffix number to catalog number)
One Auxiliary Switch (add suffix 2)
Spring Return Damper Arm (add suffix 3)
Damper Shaft & Arm (add suffix 4)
Damper Shaft, Arm & one Auxiliary Switch, (add suffix 5)
8.42 R2
Specifications
SERIES
AH4D
4
Dimensions: inches
Applications
Catalog Number
120 V 240 V
 Low-High-Off Slow  Opening (14 to 26 seconds)
Standard AH4D102A AH4D104A
Proof of closure AH4D102S AH4D104S
 Low-High-Off  Fast Opening (6 to 14 seconds)
Standard AH4D112A AH4D114A
Proof of closure AH4D112S AH4D114S